Was this item passed through the appropriate committee? Yes 

Summary:   

The Juvenile Justice Center’s current contract with Advance Correctional Healthcare 
(Resolution No:  25-0130) expires on January 31, 2026.  The new agreement is a four (4) year 
contact with an annual cost of five hundred six thousand three hundred and thirty-three dollars 
($506,333) in the first year, with annual increases of five percent (5%). The contract 
commences on February 1, 2026, and runs through January 31, 2030 and includes a mutual 
option for a one (1) year extension.